

§
SLP(Crl.)No. 1287-1291 OF 2003

ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1287-1291/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CRLA 1052/03
CRLA 1132/03,CRLA 1134/03,CRLA 1296/03 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

FIROJBHAI RAHIMHUSEN NARSHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(with appn. For bail and ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. Documents n record and urging addl. Grounds and exemption from filing O.T. And intervention)
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
M/s. N.D. Nanavati,Huzefa Ahmedi,
Ejaz Maqbool,Ujjwal Kumar Jha,
Nakul Dewan,Ujjwal Desai, Advs
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

For intervenor Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that arrangements are being made by the main accused to repay the entire amount allegedly misappropriated in the case in hand and, therefore, he requests for two weeks time on that account.
List on 8th August, 2003.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master