

1  
SLP(Crl.)No. 1287-1291 OF 2003  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1287-1291/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/03/2003 in CRLA 1052/03, CRLA 1164/2003, 1132/03, CRLA 1134/03, CRLA 1296/03 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FIROJBHAI RAHIMHUSEN NARSHI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bailex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and urging addl. grounds and exemption from filing O.T. and intervention)

Date : 17/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N.D. Nanavati, Adv.  
Mr. Huzefa Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Adhyaru Yashank P., Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter in the second week of January, 2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER