

&ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION IIA
I N D I A

CRL.MP NOS.16164M 16165M 16168 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 298/2004
OUT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.296-300 OF 2004

FIROJBHAI RAHIMHUSEN NARSHI & OTHERS ..APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT ..RESPONDENT(S)

IN THE MATTER OF:

SALIM SADRUDDIN NURANI ..APPLICANT

(for permission to go abroad, for modification of order dated
27th February, 2004 and exemption from filing paper book of
original record and office report)

Date: 04/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Applicant(s) Mr. H.A.Raichura, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant as also
learned counsel for the State of Gujarat.

On the facts of the case, we permit the applicant to
go abroad for a period of three months from today.

The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat, before
whom he surrendered his passport, shall now release his
passport on the said conditions.

The applicant is directed to re-surrender his
passport to the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat within a
week after the expiry of three months from today.

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of
in the above terms.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satiya)
Court Master

Copy of the order be given dasti