

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.17976/2015 & CRLMP.17977/2015 in Criminal Appeal No(s).  
298/2004

FIROJBHAI RAHIMHUSEN NARSHI &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 27.02.2004 and permission to go abroad and permission to approach trial court and office report)

Date : 06/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv. (NP)

For Applicant(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.

State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR (NP)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Jesal, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State of Gujarat. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment so as to enable her to obtain instructions.

List after two weeks.

Instructions be obtained, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER